If construction has not started on the Premises on or before 

June 1, 2021, either party may elect to terminate this Ground Lease, effective June 2, 2021. 

Section 6 .2     Proposed Costs. If at any time, the proposed costs of construction on the premises 

exceed Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($8,500,000.00), Children’s 

Museum may elect to terminate this Ground Lease. 

Section 6 .3     Fundraising Goals.  If Children’s Museum's fundraising goals are not met 

on or before June 1, 2021, Children’s Museum may elect to terminate this Ground Lease, 

effective June 2, 2021.